© 2021 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 2.1 - 2021-03-17
1
imc CRONOSflex SEN-SUPPLY-4
Technical Data Sheet
imc CRONOSflex SEN-SUPPLY-4

Overview of the available variants
Order Code Description article no. ET version*
CRFX/SEN-SUPPLY-4 ±15 V, 48 W, Input: DSUB-9, Output: LEMO.1B 11900245 11910143
Mechanical dimensions
Shown in standard operating orientation.
Accessories and Connectors
Included accessories
· Test certificate
Order Code Description article no.
ACC/POWER-PLUG5 Power connector for the CRFX power-socket,
LEMO.FGE.1B.302 (E-coded: 48 V)
13500150
Optional accessories
Power supply
Order Code Description article no.
ACC/AC-ADAP-48-150-1B AC/DC power adaptor, 48 V DC / 150 W
plug: LEMO.FGE.1B.302 (E-coded: 48 V)
13500148
CRPL/AC-ADAPTER-60W-1B AC/DC power adaptor, 24 V DC / 60 W, LEMO.1B.302 10800066
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-1B-BAN-2M5 power supply cable LEMO.1B.302 - banana, 2.5 m 13500277
CRFX/HANDLE-POWER left handle with stabilized system power supply
constant DC system supply 50 V, 100 W,
from 10 V to 50 V wide range input, no UPS
11900058
CRFX/HANDLE-UPS-L left handle with UPS with stabilized DC system supply 50 V,
100 W and with UPS (lead-gel)
11900043
CRFX/HANDLE-LI-IO-L left handle with UPS in Li-Ion technology with stabilized DC
system supply 50 V, 100 W, with UPS (Li-Ion), -10°C to +60°C
11900010
ACC/CABLE-CRFX-HANDLE-PWR-1m CRFX Power Handle: Aux Power Out cable, 1 m, LEMO.1B.304
(4-pin, Aux out) to LEMO.1B.302 (2-pin, Module Power In)
13500254
* ET: Version in extended temperature range
© 2021 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 2.1 - 2021-03-17
4
imc CRONOSflex SEN-SUPPLY-4
Technical Data Sheet
Sensors and amplifier connection
Order Code Description article no.
ACC/SENSORCABLE-LEMO-LEMO-0M2 Patch cable for connection of output SEN-SUPPLY-4 to Amp
with LEMO.1B.307 both ends, 0.2 m length
13500306
ACC/SENSORCABLE-LEMO-LEMO-0M5 Patch cable for connection of output SEN-SUPPLY-4 to Amp
with LEMO.1B.307 both ends, 0.5 m length
13500303
ACC/2xLEMO-DSUB-0M2 Patch cable DSUB-15 for connection of 2 outputs
SEN-SUPPLY-4 to Amp DSUB-15, with
2 x LEMO.1B.307 to DSUB-15 (with TEDS), for bridge and UNI
amps, 0.2 m length
13500307
ACC/4xLEMO-DSUB-0M2 Patch cable DSUB-15 for connection of 4 outputs
SEN-SUPPLY-4 to Amp DSUB-15, with
4 x LEMO.1B.307 to DSUB-15 (with TEDS), for voltage amps,
0.2 m length
13500321
ACC/LEMO-1B-PHOE-0M5 Patch cable for the connection of Output SEN-SUPPLY-4 to
amplifier HV2-2U2I LEMO.1B.307 to Phoenix KGG (3-pin),
0.5 m length
13500378
ACC/SENSORCABLE-1M Signal input cable for an assembly of Patch cables towards
DSUB-15 amps, LEMO.1B.307 IP54 sealed plug and
unterminated cable end, 1 m length
13500255
SEN/DSUB9-10R DSUB-9 plug for current transducer (LEM, Danisense):
with internal load resistor 10 Ω and TEDS inside the DSUB
13940010
SEN/DSUB9-5R DSUB-9 plug for current transducer (LEM, Danisense):
with internal load resistor 5 Ω and TEDS inside the DSUB
13940018
SEN/DSUB9-1R DSUB-9 plug for current transducer (LEM, Danisense):
with internal load resistor 1 Ω and TEDS inside the DSUB
13940022
SEN/DSUB9-NR DSUB-9 plug for general transducers (e.g. torque):
without internal load resistor, with TEDS inside DSUB
13940012
Current clamps
Order Code Description article no.
SEN/PROBE-20A-CT6841 Current clamp 20 A AC/DC  (max. 20 mm)
nom. 20 A, max. 40 A(rms), 57 A(pk);
Taylored for CRFX/SEN-SUPPLY-4 (DSUB-9)
13950007
SEN/PROBE-200A-CT6843 Current clamp 200 A AC/DC  (max. 20 mm)
nom. 200 A, max. 400 A(rms), 570 A(pk);
Taylored for CRFX/SEN-SUPPLY-4 (DSUB-9)
13950008
SEN/PROBE-500A-CT6845 Current clamp 500 A AC/DC  (max. 50 mm)
nom. 500 A, max. 1000 A(rms, pk);
Taylored for CRFX/SEN-SUPPLY-4 (DSUB-9)
13950009
SEN/PROBE-1000A-CT6846 Current clamp 1000 A AC/DC  (max. 50 mm)
nom. 1000 A, max. 1700 A(rms, pk);
Taylored for CRFX/SEN-SUPPLY-4 (DSUB-9)
13950020
SEN/ME15W-DSUB9-0M2 Adaptor for Current clamp ME15W (12-pin) to DSUB-9,
0.2 m length
13940015
© 2021 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 2.1 - 2021-03-17
5
imc CRONOSflex SEN-SUPPLY-4
Technical Data Sheet
Current transducers
Order Code Description article no.
SEN/LEM-IT205 Current transducer 200 A, operating range: -40 .. +85°C
including connection cable SEN/LEM-IT-CABLE-10R-3M
13950003
SEN/LEM-IT405 Current transducer 400 A, operating range: -40 .. +85°C
including connection cable SEN/LEM-IT-CABLE-5R-3M
13950018
SEN/LEM-IT1000 Current transducer 1000 A, operating range: -40 .. +85°C
including connection cable SEN/LEM-IT-CABLE-1R-3M
(max. 2 transducers IN-1000 for each SEN-SUPPLY-4 module)
13950021
SEN/DANI-DS50ID Current transducer 50 A, operating range: -40 .. +85°C
with ASPC Protection (also protected in unpowered condition)
including connection cable SEN/LEM-IT-CABLE-5R-3M
13950022
SEN/DANI-DS600ID Current transducer 600 A, operating range: -40 .. +85°C
with ASPC Protection (also protected in unpowered condition)
including connection cable SEN/LEM-IT-CABLE-1R-3M
(max. 2 transducers DS600ID for each SEN-SUPPLY-4 module)
13950023
SEN/LEM-IT-CABLE-10R-3M Cable for LEM IT current transducer, 10R, 3 m
both ends DSUB-9, including SEN/DSUB9-10R
13940013
SEN/LEM-IT-CABLE-5R-3M Cable for LEM IT current transducer, 5R, 3 m
both ends DSUB-9, including SEN/DSUB9-5R
13940017
SEN/LEM-IT-CABLE-1R-3M Cable for LEM IT current transducer, 1R, 3 m
both ends DSUB-9, including SEN/DSUB9-1R
13940019
SEN/LEM-IT205-3-BLOCK 3 x current transducer 200 A with assembly block, operating
range: -40 .. +85°C, including universally installable mounting
block, incl. connection cable SEN/LEM-IT-CABLE-10R-3M
13950004
SEN/LEM-IT405-3-BLOCK 3 x current transducer 400 A with assembly block, operating
range: -40 .. +85°C, including universally installable mounting
block, incl. connection cable SEN/LEM-IT-CABLE-5R-3M
13950019
Current transducers, complete with cascadable mounting blocks (SEN/LEM-IT205-3-BLOCK)

This sensor supply module is always used as in conjunction with a separate voltage measurement amplifier:
Selection of compatible and recommended measurement amplifiers
Order Code Remarks article no.
CRFX/ISO2-8-L Iso-amplifier (LEMO), 8-channel 11900050
CRFX/ISOF-8-L High-speed iso-amplifier (LEMO), 8-channel 11900249
CRFX/LV3-8-L High-speed voltage-amplifier (LEMO), 8-channel 11900xxx
CRFX/UNI2-8-L Universal-amplifier (LEMO), 8-channel 11900048
CRFX/DCB2-8-L DC-bridge-amplifier (LEMO), 8-channel 11900065
CRFX/B-8-L High-speed DC-bridge-amplifier (LEMO), 8-channel 11900xxx
CRFX/UNI-4-L Universal-amplifier (LEMO), 4-channel 11900064
CRFX/HV2-2U2I High voltage, 4 channel (2 voltage, 2 current transducer) 11900119
EOS/U-4 High-speed compact voltage measurement device, 4-channel 12800001
This module can also be used with any other voltage, bridge and universal amplifiers with DSUB-15 connection
technology. Also available from other device families such as imc CANSAS, imc CRONOS, imc SPARTAN,
imc C-SERIES etc. DSUB-15 patch cables for 2- and 4-channels are also available.